W SB0470/347776/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 470 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Robey" and substitute "<u>Robey</u>, <u>Middleton, Astle, Della, Exum, Garagiola, Glassman, Kelley, Klausmeier, and Pugh</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 26, after "INDIVIDUAL" insert "<u>WHO PERFORMS</u> OFFICIATING SERVICES IN COVERED EMPLOYMENT UNDER § 8–208(A) OR § 8– 212(C) OF THIS SUBTITLE.".

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with **"EMPLOYED"** in line 26 on page 2 down through **"HOURS."** in line 2 on page 3.

On page 3, in line 3, after **"WORK**" insert **"THAT CONSISTS OF OFFICIATING SERVICES PERFORMED BY A RECREATIONAL SPORTS OFFICIAL**"; strike beginning with **"WHEN**" in line 3 down through **"EMPLOYMENT**" in line 21; and in line 23, strike "October" and substitute "June".